

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR.

ADVERTISMENT NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2018 DATED: 27-12-2018

Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST), Awantipora, Kashmir invites applications on prescribed proforma from the eligible candidates for the post of Director, Physical Education & Sports purely on contract basis for a period of one year extendable by one more year.

Essential Qualification:

- i) A Ph.D. in Physical Education or Physical Education and Sports or Sports Science.
- Experience of at least ten years in Physical Education and Sports as University Assistant/Deputy DPES or ten years as College DPES or teaching for ten years in Physical Education and Sports or Sports Science as Assistant/Associate Professor.
- iii) Evidence of organising competitions and coaching camps of at least two weeks' duration.
- iv) Evidence of having produced good performance of teams/athletes for competitions like state/national/inter-university/combined university, etc.

General Conditions:

- Candidates are advised to send their application along with detailed CV and supported by attested copies of certificates and testimonials which should reach Office of the Registrar by or before 17th January, 2019.
- 2. The application proforma is available on University website <u>www.islamicuniversity.edu.in</u>.
- 3. Salary Negotiable
- 4. Age Preferably below 65 years.

-/Sd Registrar

No. IUST/Reg/Adv/18/E/1526 Dated: 27-12-2018.